

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CONT. PETITION NO. 430 OF 2017

Smt. Anusaya Laxman Phadake ....Petitioner

V/S

M/s. Krishna Enterprises Thr. Its Partner ....Respondent

Shailesh Ratibhai Patel And Ors.

Shri Rohit Jain i/b Shri Jitendra Bakliwal For Petitioner

**CORAM : M. S. KARNIK, J**

**DATE : 3rd September, 2019**

**P.C. :**

At the request of learned advocate for the petitioners Stand over to 01/10/2019 . Ad-interim relief if any granted earlier to continue till then.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**