

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION NO.430 OF 2017

Smt. Anusaya Laxman Phadake ...Petitioners
Versus
M/S. Krishna Enterprises Thr.
Its Partner Shailesh Ratibhai
Patel And Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Rohit Jain i/b. Jitendra Bakliwal for Petitioner.

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATED : 23 JANUARY 2024

PC.:

1. By order dated 26 February 2020, this Court had issued notice to the Respondent No.1, to show cause why Contempt should not be initiated against him. The Notice was made returnable on 1 April 2020.
2. The office remarks shows that due to the lock down during the pandemic period notices were not issued to the Respondents. Therefore, the office is seeking direction for extending the returnable date.
3. Returnable date is extended further by a period of six weeks.
4. Stand over to 5 March 2024.

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)