

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CONTEMPT PETITION NO.430 OF 2017

Anusaya Laxman Phadake .. Petitioner
Versus
M/s. Krishna Enterprises & Ors. .. Respondents

-
- Mr. Rohit Jain, Advocate for Petitioner.

.....

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : JULY 30, 2025

P. C.:

- 1.** Not on Board. Mentioned by way of *praecipe*.
- 2.** Request is made by learned Advocate for Petitioner to extend time for service of notice which was granted by order dated 26.02.2020. Difficulty and exigency is because of ascertaining correct address of the Respondents have been expressed before me.
- 3.** Though substantial time has passed, but considering the fact that this Court in the order dated 26.02.2020 has applied its mind and issued notice to the Respondents to show cause, the request made by learned Advocate for Petitioner stands allowed. Time for effecting service stands extended by a further period of two weeks from today.
- 4.** *Praecipe* is disposed.