

SHUBHA
SADANAND
CHAVAN
Digitally
signed by
SHUBHA
SADANAND
CHAVAN
Date:
2025.12.04
12:13:14
+0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CONTEMPT PETITION NO.430 OF 2017
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.2336 OF 2017**

Smt. Anusaya Laxman Phadake

...Petitioner

Versus

M/s. Krishna Enterprises through its
Partner Shailesh Ratibhai Patel & Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Saurabh Oka *i/b. Rohit Jain & Jitendra Bakliwal for the
Petitioner.*

Ms. Neha R. Parte *i/b. S. M. Sabrad for the Respondent No.1.*

**CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.
DATE : 2 DECEMBER 2025.**

P.C.:

- 1) The learned Counsel submits that she has instructions to appear on behalf of Respondent No.1. Petitioner to serve copy of Contempt Petition.
- 2) List the Contempt Petition for further consideration on **7 January 2026.**

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)