

rrpillai

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 430 OF 2017
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 2336 OF 2017**

Smt. Anusaya Laxman Phadake ... Petitioner

Vs.

M/s. Krishna Enterprises throug ... Respondents
its partner Shailesh Ratibhai Patel
and Others

Mr. Saurab Oka a/w. Mr. Rohit Jain for the Petitioner.

Mr. Suresh Sabrad a/w. Mr. Abubakar Patel, Ms. Neha Parte,
Mr. Amey Sawant, Mr. Pratik Sabrad and Ms. Eshwaree
Kudalkar for the Respondents.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 7th JANUARY 2026

ORDER :

1. Learned counsel for respondent no. 1 seeks time to file affidavit-in-reply in the Contempt Petition. Reply to be filed within two weeks.
2. Stand over to 28th January 2026.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]