



Swapnil

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CONT. PETITION NO. 430 OF 2017**

Anusaya Laxman Phadake. ... Petitioner
Vs.
Krishna Enterprises Thr. Its
Partner Shailesh Ratibhai Patel
and Ors. ... Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 2336 OF 2017**

Anusaya Laxman Phadake. ... Petitioner
Vs.
Krishna Enterprises and Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Saurabh Oka, Mr. Rohit Jain, Mr. G. Rajpurohit, Mr. J.
Bakliwal for the petitioner.

Mr. Amey Sawant a/w. Mr. A. Patel i/b. Pratik S. for
respondent no.1.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 11th February 2026

ORDER :

1. The writ petition challenging the order passed by the first appellate court setting aside the trial court's order is still pending for admission.

2. The writ petition is required to be heard first.

3. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to argue the writ petition.
4. List the writ petition for admission on 25th February 2026.
5. The contempt petition shall be heard along with the writ petition.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]