



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 2336 OF 2017**

Swapnil

Anusaya Laxman Phadake. ... Petitioner

Vs.

M/s. Krishna Enterprises and Ors. ... Respondents

**WITH
CONT. PETITION NO. 430 OF 2017**

None for the petitioner.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 25th February 2026

ORDER :

1. Learned counsel for the respondents submits that due to short time granted by this court, he was unable to take instructions whether the respondents are agreeable to amicably resolve the dispute.
2. List this writ petition along with the contempt petition for hearing on 26th February 2026.
3. To be called out after the part heard matter on the daily board.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]