



*Swapnil*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CONT. PETITION NO. 430 OF 2017**

Anusaya Laxman Phadake. ...Petitioner

Vs.

M/s. Krishna Enterprises Thr.

Its Partner Shailesh Ratibhai Patel

and Ors.

...Respondents

**WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 2336 OF 2017**

None for the petitioner.

Mr. Suresh Sabrad a/w. Mr. Amey C. Sawant, Mr. Pratik Sabrad and Ms. Eshwaree Kudalkar for the respondents.

**CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.**

**DATE : 15<sup>th</sup> APRIL 2026**

**ORDER :**

1. Learned counsel for respondent no.1 seeks one week time to file affidavit in response to the contempt notice issued vide order dated 26<sup>th</sup> February 2026. Learned counsel for the respondent no.1 submits that inadvertently respondent no. 1 was not intimated about today's listing. Hence, he could not remain present. However, he shall remain present on the next date.

2. Service report of the notice to the remaining respondents is still awaited.
3. Time to file affidavit-in-reply is extended by one week for respondent no.1.
4. List the contempt petition on 29<sup>th</sup> April 2026. To be listed under the same caption.
5. In the meantime office shall verify the status of the notice issued to the remaining respondents and file a report on record.

**[GAURI GODSE, J.]**