

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CONT. PETITION NO. 430 OF 2017

Smt. Anusaya Laxman PhadakePETITIONER

V/S

M/s. Krishna Enterprises Thr. Its PartnerRESPONDENT
Shailesh Ratibhai Patel And Ors.

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 2336 OF 2017

Smt. Anusaya Laxman PhadakePETITIONER

V/S

M/s. Krishna Enterprises And Ors.RESPONDENT

Mr. Saurabh Oka (Through V.C.) a/w Mr. Rohit Jain for
Petitioner.

Mr. Suresh Sabrad a/w Mr. Amey Sawant, Ms. Neha Zanje, Mr.
Pratik Sabrad for Respondent Nos. 1 & 4.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE GAURI GODSE J

DATE : 29th April, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Respondent(s), Stand over to 30/04/2026 If any ad-interim / interim relief is operating till today, the same shall continue to operate till the next date. If ad-interim/ interim relief is granted not for a limited period, the same shall remain unaffected.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)