

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 430 OF 2017
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 2336 OF 2017**

Anusaya Laxman Phadake ... Petitioner
Vs.
M/S. Krishna Enterprises Thr.
Its Partner Shailesh Ratibhai
Patel and ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Saurab Oak a/w Mr. Rohit Jain (through V.C.) for the
Petitioner.

Mr. Suresh Sabrad for the Respondent No.1.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 30th APRIL 2026

ORDER :

1. Learned counsel for respondent no.1 on instructions submits that, with a bonafide intention to purge the contempt he has given an offer for monetary compensation to the plaintiff and he is also ready to amicably resolve the dispute.
2. Learned counsel for the plaintiff seeks time to take instructions.
3. As per the office remark notice issued to the remaining

respondents is still awaited.

4. List the contempt petition on 9th June 2026.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]